F19000	005270
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200337385252
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	200337385252 11/26/1901001005 ++298.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer	19 MAN 25 · 1 3 47
Office Use Only	T GLASS NOV 2 6 2019

# Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE <u>11/25/2019</u>			**WALK IN**
entity name <u>RL</u>	ABS, INC.		
DOCUMENT NUM	BER	* = · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	**PLEASE F	THE ATTACHED AND RETURN**	
xxxx	Plain Copy Certified Copy		201
	Certificate of c	Status	2
	**PLEASE OBTAIN	THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY	
		of Arts & Amendments	
	Certificate of C Cen. Copy of Restate	Good Standing ed Arts & Amends if available. If not provide Cert. Copy c	of Arts & Amends.
	**APOSTILL	'E' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION**	
COUNTRY OF DEST NUMBER OF CERT	TINATION TFICATES REQUESTED	)	
TOTAL OWED 70	.00	снеск # <u>6904</u>	
Please call Tina	at the above number	r for any issues or concerns. Thank	yoa so much!

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

RLABS, INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail:	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad	opted for the purpose of transacting busi	ness in Florida)	
Colorado	3.			
(State or countr		(FEI number, if applicab		
(Date of incorporation) 5.		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150)			
1550 Market Stre	eet #350 Denver CO 80202			
,	(Principal	office address)		
	(Current mailing	address, if different)		
. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	201511	
Name:	Corporate Creations Network Inc.			
office Address:	11380 Prosperity Farms Rd. 221E			
	Palm Beach Gardens	33410 , Florida		
	(City)	(Zip code)	10: 22	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRI	ECTORS
Chairman	:
Address:	
Vice Chai	irman:
Address:	
Director:	Greg T. Mount
Address:	1550 Market Street #350 Denver CO 80202
Director:	Thomas L. McKeiman
Address:	1550 Market Street #350 Denver CO 80202
B. OFF	ICERS
	See Attached.
Vice Pres	ident:
	$\sim$
Secretary	
	N) ()
	:
Address:	
NOTE:	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12. <u>Æ</u>	Simular of Director of Officer
	Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Kristen Espinales, Attorney-in-Fact

Officers of RLABS, Inc.

President - Greg T. Mount - 1550 Market Street #350 Denver CO 80202 Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer - Douglas L. Ludwig - 1550 Market Street #350 Denver CO 80202

Executive Vice President, General Counsel - Thomas L. McKeirnan- 1550 Market Street #350 Denver CO 80202

2019 E 25 1110:28

### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

## CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

I, Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office.

RLABS, INC.

is a

Corporation

formed or registered on 08/08/2018 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20181628409.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 11/21/2019 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 11/25/2019 @ 08:30:53 .

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 11/25/2019 @ 08:30:53 in accordance with applicable flaw. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 11930006



25 [11]0:2

Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, us an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. <u>Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate</u>. For more information, visit our Web site, http:// www.sos.state.co.us/chck "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."